Undistributed profit is the result generated from the continuing principal revenue - investing activities of the Fund as well as other income net of all expenses, that is not distributed to the

unit holders.

19

Notes to the financial statements ValuAlliance Money Market Fund

Annual Report

31 May 2021

4 Financial risk management and fair value disclosures

Introduction and overview

The Fund is exposed to the following risks from financial instrument:

● Market risk

● Credit risk

● Liquidity risk

● Concentration risk

Risk management framework

a

(i)

(ii)

Notes 31-May-21

₦

Cash and cash equivalents 12 727,915,495

Treasury bills 13(a) 523,212,967

Commercial papers 13(a) 374,362,485

Total exposure 1,625,490,947

Interest income for the year 7 25,979,706

Average percentage of interest income to total exposure 1.6%

Sensitivity of interest rate movement on profit and net assets attributable to unitholders: ₦

+ 1% Increase 16,254,909

+ 2% Increase 32,509,819

+ 5% Increase 81,274,547

- 1% Decrease (16,254,909)

- 2% Decrease (32,509,819)

- 5% Decrease (81,274,547)

(iii)

A breakdown of the Fund's investment portfolio as at  31 May 2021 is shown in note 13(b) and 14(a).

b

Analysis of credit risk:

As at the reporting date, the Fund's credit risk exposures is analysed as shown below:

Notes 31-May-21

₦

Cash and cash equivalents 12 727,915,495

Treasury bills 13(a) 523,212,967

Commercial papers 13(a) 374,362,485

Money market fund investments 14(a) 320,710,842

Account receivable 15 50,393,884

Total credit risk exposure 1,996,595,673

The Fund is subject to credit risk from the following:

- its holdings in money market placements

- current account balances with local banks

- investments in commercial papers and treasury bills

- account receivables

The Fund limits this exposure to credit loss by placing funds with banks and investing in securities issued by entities with high credit quality.

The Fund uses different methods to measure the various types of risks and the means of managing them are documented below:

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or commitment it has to the Fund resulting in a financial loss.